
BID TABULATION FOR:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 10, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: C. DURHAM
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 10, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 2489-5003D (9.2)

BIDDER NAME BASE BID
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 

PLUS BASE BID

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $1,277,783.35 $1,322,513.35

2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. $1,316,000.00 $1,407,230.00

3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC $1,439,999.99 $1,488,604.99

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD $1,440,017.65 $1,670,747.65

5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC $1,450,117.32 $1,626,597.32

6) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC $1,515,686.89 $1,728,514.39

CALENDAR DAYS - 60/70

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 3

I, Ciro Ariza, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 10, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: C. DURHAM
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 10, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 2489-5003D (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
BASE BID WATER ITEMS

1. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER JASON 
ASHWORTH, GBI PARTNERS, LLC, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $24,320.00 $24,320.00 $24,792.78 $24,792.78 $24,320.00 $24,320.00 $24,320.00 $24,320.00

2. AS BUILT SURVEY OF ALL FUTURE PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS AND LOW 
POINTS, ALL LOT CORNERS, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND SWALES, 
INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, 
COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, LLC, JASON ASHWORTH, 281.499.4539, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

3. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING 
AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  5187 $30.74 $159,448.38 $29.00 $150,423.00 $32.85 $170,392.95 $30.50 $158,203.50

4. 12" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  130 $56.65 $7,364.50 $60.00 $7,800.00 $64.50 $8,385.00 $65.00 $8,450.00

5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  5317 $0.02 $106.34 $0.01 $53.17 $1.00 $5,317.00 $0.10 $531.70

6. FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" 
GATE VALVE AND BOX, 6” LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  16 $5,462.50 $87,400.00 $5,225.00 $83,600.00 $5,610.00 $89,760.00 $5,400.00 $86,400.00

7. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  21 $1,549.16 $32,532.36 $1,820.00 $38,220.00 $1,860.00 $39,060.00 $1,924.00 $40,404.00

8. 12" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $2,993.50 $2,993.50 $3,350.00 $3,350.00 $3,584.00 $3,584.00 $3,621.00 $3,621.00

9. ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT 
THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

TON 3.33 $0.02 $0.07 $1.00 $3.33 $1.00 $3.33 $250.00 $832.50

10. 12" PLUG & CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $530.00 $530.00 $445.00 $445.00 $584.00 $584.00 $595.00 $595.00

11. 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $630.00 $630.00 $775.00 $775.00 $484.00 $484.00 $980.00 $980.00

12. SHORT SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER 
SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS 
AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  36 $493.74 $17,774.64 $540.00 $19,440.00 $395.00 $14,220.00 $729.00 $26,244.00

13. LONG SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE 
INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND 
TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  76 $1,008.32 $76,632.32 $1,020.00 $77,520.00 $855.00 $64,980.00 $1,301.00 $98,876.00

14. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-
OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $8.00 $8.00 $465.00 $465.00 $600.00 $600.00 $710.00 $710.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER ITEMS $413,740.11 $410,987.28 $425,690.28 $454,167.70

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0'-12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  5201 $37.65 $195,817.65 $29.50 $153,429.50 $42.00 $218,442.00 $32.00 $166,432.00

2. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), 
INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PREVENTER, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  35 $2,460.00 $86,100.00 $2,710.00 $94,850.00 $2,645.00 $92,575.00 $2,420.00 $84,700.00

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 3
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BID TABULATION FOR:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 10, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: C. DURHAM
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 10, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 2489-5003D (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 3

3. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 
(OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  25.52 $130.00 $3,317.60 $271.00 $6,915.92 $138.00 $3,521.76 $180.00 $4,593.60

4. LONG SIDE SINGLE OR DOUBLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, 
SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP 
STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY 
FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1090 $48.68 $53,061.20 $45.00 $49,050.00 $56.10 $61,149.00 $44.00 $47,960.00

5. SHORT SIDE SINGLE OR DOUBLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, 
SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP 
STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY 
FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  41 $1,045.35 $42,859.35 $1,590.00 $65,190.00 $1,084.00 $44,444.00 $1,775.00 $72,775.00

6. VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY 
(TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  5201 $0.02 $104.02 $0.25 $1,300.25 $1.00 $5,201.00 $0.10 $520.10

7. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL 
LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  6291 $0.02 $125.82 $0.01 $62.91 $1.00 $6,291.00 $0.10 $629.10

8. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT 
PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $8.00 $8.00 $150.00 $150.00 $184.00 $184.00 $451.00 $451.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS $381,393.64 $370,948.58 $431,807.76 $378,060.80

BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS
1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  2795 $70.45 $196,907.75 $65.00 $181,675.00 $81.35 $227,373.25 $68.00 $190,060.00

2. 30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  588 $87.69 $51,561.72 $82.00 $48,216.00 $97.55 $57,359.40 $83.00 $48,804.00

3. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  107 $120.00 $12,840.00 $112.00 $11,984.00 $132.00 $14,124.00 $122.00 $13,054.00

4. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  51 $151.82 $7,742.82 $147.00 $7,497.00 $169.70 $8,654.70 $162.00 $8,262.00

5. 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  159 $164.00 $26,076.00 $176.00 $27,984.00 $201.00 $31,959.00 $200.00 $31,800.00

6. 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  64 $241.00 $15,424.00 $263.00 $16,832.00 $276.65 $17,705.60 $277.00 $17,728.00

7. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3764 $0.02 $75.28 $0.01 $37.64 $1.00 $3,764.00 $0.10 $376.40

8. DESILTING OF STORM SEWER, AND REMOVAL OF DEBRIS, INCLUDES OFFSITE 
DISPOSAL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

LF  3764 $4.00 $15,056.00 $4.00 $15,056.00 $4.00 $15,056.00 $4.00 $15,056.00

9. STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, INCLUDES INLET 
PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  28 $972.50 $27,230.00 $2,000.00 $56,000.00 $1,144.00 $32,032.00 $1,404.00 $39,312.00

10. STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  28 $1,372.50 $38,430.00 $920.00 $25,760.00 $1,655.00 $46,340.00 $1,893.00 $53,004.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 10, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: C. DURHAM
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 10, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 2489-5003D (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 3

11. STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE C-1 INLET, INCLUDES INLET 
PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  5 $1,422.50 $7,112.50 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,484.00 $7,420.00 $1,460.54 $7,302.70

12. STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE C-1 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  5 $1,822.50 $9,112.50 $1,225.00 $6,125.00 $2,298.00 $11,490.00 $2,316.00 $11,580.00

13. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND 
SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  30 $2,073.33 $62,199.90 $3,400.00 $102,000.00 $2,398.00 $71,940.00 $2,800.00 $84,000.00

14. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND 
LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3 $3,126.67 $9,380.01 $6,800.00 $20,400.00 $3,140.00 $9,420.00 $3,788.00 $11,364.00

15. OVERFLOW DRAINAGE SWALE, CHANNEL LOCK OR APPROVED EQUAL, 3:1 
SIDE SLOPES, 2' BOTTOM WIDTH, INCLUDES EXCAVATION HAULING, 
GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, AND WATERING, (AS DIRECTED BY 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  161 $2.60 $418.60 $10.00 $1,610.00 $10.00 $1,610.00 $292.00 $47,012.00

16. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  7750 $0.07 $542.50 $0.05 $387.50 $3.00 $23,250.00 $1.00 $7,750.00

17. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND 
REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

18. ANY REQUIRED FORT BEND COUNTY PERMITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LS  1 $0.02 $0.02 $500.00 $500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $18,738.05 $18,738.05

19. CONTRACTOR SHALL BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE “C” MANHOLE AND 
CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

EA  2 $520.00 $1,040.00 $250.00 $500.00 $352.00 $704.00 $293.00 $586.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS $482,649.60 $534,064.14 $582,501.95 $607,789.15

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE 

ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  0 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 -$1,000.00 $0.00

2. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

HR  0 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 -$125.00 $0.00

3. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLANDS FENCING BY THE 
CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  0 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 -$10.00 $0.00

4. FORT BEND COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION AND FINAL 
ACCEPTANCE INSPECTION FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  0 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 -$500.00 $0.00

5. CONTRACT PRICE INCREASE PER DAY IF THE CONTRACTOR ACHIEVES 
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION PRIOR TO THE DATE ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 
1.2 OF THE CONTRACT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

DAY 0 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS
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BID TABULATION FOR:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 10, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: C. DURHAM
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 10, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 2489-5003D (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 3) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 3

1. DEWATERING OF RIGHT OF WAY (ALL DEPTHS, THIS IS AN ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1129 $20.00 $22,580.00 $20.00 $22,580.00 $20.00 $22,580.00 $20.00 $22,580.00

2. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  500 $20.00 $10,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00

3. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) OF WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL 
SIZES, EXCLUDES LINE PIPE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

4. BORE PITS FOR WATER LINE BORE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF 
BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT, & FILLED WITH 95% STANDARD 
PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00

5. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, 
ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES LINE PIPE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF 
THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

6. BORE PITS FOR SANITARY SEWER BORE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING 
OF BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT & FILLED WITH 95% STANDARD 
PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00

7. ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL UTILITY SPOILS OFFSITE IN LIEU OF ONSITE, 
USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (1 - 2 MILES), (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), 
INCLUDES HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD 
PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  7750 $1.00 $7,750.00 $7.00 $54,250.00 $1.50 $11,625.00 $25.00 $193,750.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS $44,730.00 $91,230.00 $48,605.00 $230,730.00

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID WATER ITEMS $413,740.11 $410,987.28 $425,690.28 $454,167.70

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS $381,393.64 $370,948.58 $431,807.76 $378,060.80

BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS $482,649.60 $534,064.14 $582,501.95 $607,789.15

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,277,783.35 $1,316,000.00 $1,439,999.99 $1,440,017.65

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,277,783.35 $1,316,000.00 $1,439,999.99 $1,440,017.65

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS $44,730.00 $91,230.00 $48,605.00 $230,730.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID $1,322,513.35 $1,407,230.00 $1,488,604.99 $1,670,747.65
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
BASE BID WATER ITEMS

1. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER JASON 
ASHWORTH, GBI PARTNERS, LLC, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

2. AS BUILT SURVEY OF ALL FUTURE PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS AND LOW 
POINTS, ALL LOT CORNERS, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND SWALES, 
INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, 
COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS, LLC, JASON ASHWORTH, 281.499.4539, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

3. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING 
AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  5187

4. 12" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  130

5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  5317

6. FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" 
GATE VALVE AND BOX, 6” LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  16

7. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  21

8. 12" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

9. ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT 
THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

TON 3.33

10. 12" PLUG & CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

11. 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

12. SHORT SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER 
SERVICE INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS 
AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  36

13. LONG SIDE SINGLE SERVICE, 1" (CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9) WATER SERVICE 
INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND 
TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  76

14. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-
OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER ITEMS

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0'-12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  5201

2. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), 
INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PREVENTER, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  35

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 10, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. DURHAM
MARCH 10, 2026
2489-5003D (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

$24,320.00 $24,320.00 $24,320.00 $24,320.00

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

$30.00 $155,610.00 $35.50 $184,138.50

$76.00 $9,880.00 $67.73 $8,804.90

$0.11 $584.87 $0.34 $1,807.78

$5,000.00 $80,000.00 $6,334.35 $101,349.60

$1,800.00 $37,800.00 $2,266.37 $47,593.77

$3,200.00 $3,200.00 $4,420.58 $4,420.58

$1,070.00 $3,563.10 $5,844.79 $19,463.15

$480.00 $480.00 $907.95 $907.95

$490.00 $490.00 $923.16 $923.16

$470.00 $16,920.00 $653.69 $23,532.84

$1,050.00 $79,800.00 $1,128.99 $85,803.24

$470.00 $470.00 $816.59 $816.59

$417,117.97 $507,882.06

$43.00 $223,643.00 $36.06 $187,548.06

$2,600.00 $91,000.00 $3,151.63 $110,307.05

6) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 3
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
3. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 

(OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE
VF  25.52

4. LONG SIDE SINGLE OR DOUBLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, 
SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP 
STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY 
FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1090

5. SHORT SIDE SINGLE OR DOUBLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, 
SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP 
STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY 
FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  41

6. VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY 
(TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  5201

7. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL 
LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  6291

8. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT 
PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS
1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  2795

2. 30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  588

3. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  107

4. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  51

5. 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  159

6. 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  64

7. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3764

8. DESILTING OF STORM SEWER, AND REMOVAL OF DEBRIS, INCLUDES OFFSITE 
DISPOSAL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

LF  3764

9. STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, INCLUDES INLET 
PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  28

10. STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  28

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 10, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. DURHAM
MARCH 10, 2026
2489-5003D (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 3

$160.00 $4,083.20 $120.91 $3,085.62

$53.00 $57,770.00 $58.91 $64,211.90

$1,030.00 $42,230.00 $811.82 $33,284.62

$2.10 $10,922.10 $2.20 $11,442.20

$0.11 $692.01 $0.47 $2,956.77

$142.00 $142.00 $807.81 $807.81

$430,482.31 $413,644.03

$70.00 $195,650.00 $76.12 $212,755.40

$86.00 $50,568.00 $88.48 $52,026.24

$118.00 $12,626.00 $137.31 $14,692.17

$160.00 $8,160.00 $210.31 $10,725.81

$192.00 $30,528.00 $205.23 $32,631.57

$284.00 $18,176.00 $279.92 $17,914.88

$0.11 $414.04 $0.52 $1,957.28

$4.00 $15,056.00 $4.00 $15,056.00

$1,400.00 $39,200.00 $1,409.05 $39,453.40

$1,700.00 $47,600.00 $2,010.97 $56,307.16
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
11. STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE C-1 INLET, INCLUDES INLET 

PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
EA  5

12. STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE C-1 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  5

13. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND 
SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  30

14. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND 
LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3

15. OVERFLOW DRAINAGE SWALE, CHANNEL LOCK OR APPROVED EQUAL, 3:1 
SIDE SLOPES, 2' BOTTOM WIDTH, INCLUDES EXCAVATION HAULING, 
GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, AND WATERING, (AS DIRECTED BY 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  161

16. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  7750

17. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND 
REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

18. ANY REQUIRED FORT BEND COUNTY PERMITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LS  1

19. CONTRACTOR SHALL BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE “C” MANHOLE AND 
CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

EA  2

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE 

ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  0

2. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

HR  0

3. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLANDS FENCING BY THE 
CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  0

4. FORT BEND COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION AND FINAL 
ACCEPTANCE INSPECTION FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  0

5. CONTRACT PRICE INCREASE PER DAY IF THE CONTRACTOR ACHIEVES 
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION PRIOR TO THE DATE ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 
1.2 OF THE CONTRACT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

DAY 0

SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 10, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. DURHAM
MARCH 10, 2026
2489-5003D (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 3

$1,200.00 $6,000.00 $1,409.05 $7,045.25

$2,200.00 $11,000.00 $2,340.71 $11,703.55

$2,430.00 $72,900.00 $2,867.53 $86,025.90

$5,500.00 $16,500.00 $3,598.47 $10,795.41

$324.00 $52,164.00 $49.83 $8,022.63

$2.10 $16,275.00 $1.72 $13,330.00

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $549.57 $549.57

$1,600.00 $3,200.00 $834.29 $1,668.58

$602,517.04 $594,160.80

-$1,000.00 $0.00 -$1,000.00 $0.00

-$125.00 $0.00 -$125.00 $0.00

-$10.00 $0.00 -$10.00 $0.00

-$500.00 $0.00 -$500.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
1. DEWATERING OF RIGHT OF WAY (ALL DEPTHS, THIS IS AN ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1129

2. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  500

3. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) OF WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL 
SIZES, EXCLUDES LINE PIPE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100

4. BORE PITS FOR WATER LINE BORE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF 
BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT, & FILLED WITH 95% STANDARD 
PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

5. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, 
ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES LINE PIPE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF 
THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100

6. BORE PITS FOR SANITARY SEWER BORE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING 
OF BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT & FILLED WITH 95% STANDARD 
PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

7. ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL UTILITY SPOILS OFFSITE IN LIEU OF ONSITE, 
USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (1 - 2 MILES), (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), 
INCLUDES HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD 
PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  7750

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS 

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID WATER ITEMS

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS

BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 277
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 10, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. DURHAM
MARCH 10, 2026
2489-5003D (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HERITAGE BEND TBPH SECTION 3

$20.00 $22,580.00 $20.00 $22,580.00

$20.00 $10,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00

$20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

$100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00

$20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

$100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00

$18.00 $139,500.00 $22.69 $175,847.50

$176,480.00 $212,827.50

$417,117.97 $507,882.06

$430,482.31 $413,644.03

$602,517.04 $594,160.80

$0.00 $0.00

$1,450,117.32 $1,515,686.89

$1,450,117.32 $1,515,686.89

$176,480.00 $212,827.50

$1,626,597.32 $1,728,514.39
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